RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and

WHEREAS, the Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and tribal members; and

WHEREAS, consulting fees for tribal employees is not addressed by the Personnel Policies and Procedures.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the following addendum to the Personnel Policies and Procedures:

E. Employment:

- 5.1 Tribal employees performing consulting work for other programs shall not receive compensation in any form in addition to their employee work agreement.
- 5.2 Consultant work by non-tribal employees will be approved only by the Program's respective committee, providing that there are no competent tribal employees available.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constitutes a
quorum, // were present at a solar Meeting, thereof called, noticed,
convened and held on the day of tons, 1984; that the foregoing
resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of
members, members opposed, members abstained, members not voting
and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Chairman (voting) (notating)
DATED THIS A DAY OF JUNE, 1984
The has see
CHOPPENTY EDITORIA CONNETT
SECRETARY, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL
1 mm ar
ATTEST:
Α.